

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15484 of 2020**

=====

VIMALBHAI DHANJIBHAI BAMBHANIYA  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3  
MR YASH H JOSHI(6495) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**

**Date : 10/12/2020**

**ORAL ORDER**

List the matter on 21.12.2020.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

DIPTI PATEL

**(GITA GOPI,J)**