

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15484 of 2020

=====

VIMALBHAI DHANJIBHAI BAMBHANIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR YASH H JOSHI(6495) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 25/11/2021

ORAL ORDER

Heard the father of the complainant and learned advocates on record. Let petitioner no.1 remain present before this Court tomorrow at 2:30 p.m.

List the matter on **26.11.2021**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(GITA GOPI, J.)

Pankaj