

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15484 of 2020

=====

VIMALBHAI DHANJIBHAI BAMBHANIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR YASH H JOSHI(6495) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 24/12/2021

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Ashish Dagli, learned advocate for the petitioners submits that though the settlement talks have failed, however, he will convince his client to consider the proposal, and for that, he prays for time.

Let the matter be listed on 13.01.2022. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

A.M.A. SAIYED

(GITA GOPI,J)