

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 15484 of 2020**

=====

VIMALBHAI DHANJIBHAI BAMBHANIYA & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR YASH H JOSHI(6495) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. RONAK RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 06/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the outset, both parties present before this Court have expressed their willingness to reconcile. However, as the examination of their child is scheduled to be completed on 18.04.2026, therefore, the matter is adjourned to **20.04.2026.**

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

NIVYA A. NAIR